
Salt Box/Morgan Mile/Hebard Hill 

     2021- 2022 

 BUS # 4          AM 

 Leave Bus Garage – Route 66 toward Salt Box     7:00 
Turn le; off 66 onto Salt Box        7:05 
Le; on Rogers Road to Cur?s Road       7:09 
Cur?s Road & North Randolph Rd  (Neighborly Farm)     7:13 
Lavender Road to Morgan Mile        7:15 
BlodgeO Road to Ridge Road        7:20 
Brookfield Elementary School       7:25 
Transfer RUHS students to bus 7 to RUHS                                                                        7:30 
Bus Garage           

BUS # 4          PM 

Brookfield Elementary School       2:55 
(Receive Students transferring from Bus 7) 
BlodgeO Road off Ridge Road       3:00 
Morgan Mile Road to Lavender Road      3:05 
North Randolph Road – (Neighborly Farm)                   3:10 
Cur?s Road to Rogers Road        3:12 
Salt Box Road – (Messier Farm)                                  3:15 
Salt Box to Route 66                             3:20 
Route 66 back to Bus Garage                                                                                             3:25 

DRIVER:   

 1



Elm St/Thayer/Riford Brook 

2021 – 2022 

BUS # 5           AM 

Leave Bus garage          6:45 
Main Street / WESTON Street        6:55 
Weston & Thayer Brook         7:00 
Thayer Brook / Riford Brook        7:10 
Riford Brook & Route 12         7:16 
Braintree Elementary School        7:18 
Wallace Hill          7:23 
Elm Street and Main St          7:25 
Mason/Flint Rd Turn around        7:32 
RUHS           7:43 
Randolph Elementary School        7:45 
Bus Garage          7:55 

BUS # 5           PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up                                                                                                            2:00 
Randolph Elementary School – (first bus in line up)     2:28 
Village Circle          2:36 
RUHS           2:41 
Elm Street /Greenhouse Ave        2:44 
Mason / Flint Road Turnaround back down to Main     2:49 
Northfield Savings Bank         2:58 
Weston Street          3:00 
Weston & Thayer         3:03 
Thayer Brook /Riford Brook        3:14 
Riford Brook & Route 12A         3:20 
Dewey BLVD          3:23  
Return to Bus Garage                              3:35  

DRIVER: Ginelle Ford 

 2



School St – Pleasant St – Tatro Hill 
2021- 2022 

BUS # 6                                     AM 

Leave Bus Garage Rand Road                                                                                             6:48 
Main St & School St         7:00 
Lincoln Circle         7:04 
Pleasant Street & Merchant St       7:10 
Beanville Road & Route 12       7:15 
Tatro Hill Turn Around        7:20 
Forest Street Apartments                                                                                                   7:28 
RUHS          7:29 
Randolph Elementary School       7:32 
Village Circle         7:37 
Randolph Elementary School       7:43 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            8:00 

BUS # 6         PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up                                                                                              2:00 
RUHS          2:28 
Randolph Elementary School       2:35 
Forest St Apartments        2:38 
School St         2:40 
Lincoln Circle         2:45 
South Pleasant St.        2:50 
Beanville Road & Route 12       3:00 
Tatro Hill Turnaround        3:10 
Route 12 & Maple Street       3:15 
Return to Bus Garage                                                                                                          3:30 

DRIVER: Allie Foley 

 3



Brookfield – West Brookfield 
2020- 2021 

BUS # 7          AM 

Leave Bus Garage                                                                                                                 6:23 
Ridge Road & CROSSOVER RD       6:30 
West St & Route 65        6:35 
Jct 65 & BEAR HILL ROAD        6:40 
Route 12          6:47 
West Brookfield Road – TOWN HALL – Turn around    6:55 
Route 12 & Northfield Road        7:05 
Northfield Road & West Street       7:10 
Churchill Hill Road Turnaround       7:15 
Crossover Road          7:20 
Ridge Road         7:23 
Brookfield Elementary        7:28 
Leave Brookfield Elem                                                                                                         7:32 
Hebard Hill towards Green MTN Chapel                    7:35 
RUHS          7:48 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            8:00 

BUS # 7                                  PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up at RUHS                                                                              2:00 
RUHS          2:28 
Randolph Elementary                                                                                                         2:35 
*Hebard Hill all the way to Ridge Road      2:40 
Brookfield Elementary        2:50 
Ridge Road & Crossover Road        2:57 
Churchill Corner Turnaround       3:05 
West Street/Route 65        3:10 
Bear Hill Road          3:12 
Route 12 & West St.        3:22 
West Brookfield Road – Town Hall – Turnaround     3:27 
Route 12 & Northfield Road       3:35 
Northfield Road & West Street       3:40 
Return to Bus Garage                                                                                                          4:00 

DRIVER: Allen Montgomery 
      

 4



East Bethel Rd / Route 14 / North Randolph 

2021 – 2022 
          

BUS # 8          AM 

Leave Bus garage – Rand Road       6:40 
JCT. Water Street – South Randolph Rd - East Bethel RD    6:45 
East Bethel Road south to Randolph Center Rd     6:56 
Route 14 North & Factory Road                                                                                         6:57         
Route 14 & Clay Wight Hill       6:58 
South Randolph         7:05 
Middle Branch Store        7:10 
Brookfield Town Line - Turnaround      7:15 
No. Randolph Road towards Ridge Road      7:16 
Ridge Road          7:26 
Randolph Elementary School       7:40 
RUHS          7:43 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            8:00 

BUS # 8          PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up at RUHS at                                                                         2:00 
RUHS          2:28 
Randolph Elementary School       2:30 
VTC - Water Street – South Randolph Rd - East Bethel RD   2:40 
East Bethel Road south to Randolph Center Rd     2:51 
Route 14 North & Factory Road       2:53 
South Randolph         3:01 
Middle Branch Store         3:06 
Brookfield Town Line – Turnaround Route 14     3:11 
No. Randolph Road to Rand Road                                 3:15 
Rand Road                                       3:25 
Bus Garage         3:30 

DRIVER: John Bradley 

  

 5



Rand Rd - Fish Hill – Stock Farm 

2021 - 2022 

BUS # 9          AM 

Leave Bus Garage to Rand Road       7:00 
Rand Road to No Randolph Road to       7:07 
Ridge Road to Route 66        7:09 
Fish Hill Rd & Radio Drive       7:15 
Fish Hill onto Sunset Hill Road to Stock Farm     7:17 
Stock Farm Road to Farrington Road       7:21 
Farrington to Fish Hill Road                                                                                                7:28 
Fish Hill Road and Lefebvre                                                                                                7:35 
Route 66                                                                                                                                7:38 
RUHS          7:45 
Randolph Elementary School       7:47 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                           8:00 

BUS # 9          PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line at                                                                                               2:00 
Randolph Elementary School (2nd bus in line up)     2:28 
RUHS          2:30 
Fish Hill Road & Radio Drive       2:38 
Sunset Hill Road to Stock Farm Road      2:43 
Stock Farm Road to Farrington Road      2:50 
Farrington to Fish Hill Road       2:52 
Fish Hill Road & Lafebvre                                                                                                    3:00 
Fish Hill and Route 66                                                                                                          3:03 
Route 66 East to Ridge Road        3:07 
Ridge Road – to include Vicki Palmers Day Care     3:08 
Ridge Road & North Randolph Rd      3:10 
No Randolph & Rand Road       3:11 
South Randolph Road to Route 14      3:20 
Return to Bus garage        3:35 

DRIVER: John Tuz 

 6



          Rochester/Stockbridge/Bethel 
2021- 2022 

BUS 10          AM 

 Leave Bus Garage                                                                                                                 6:10 

Rochester High School        6:55 

 Stockbridge Central School       7:10 

 Bethel School         7:25 

 RUHS          7:45 

 Return to bus garage                                                                                                            8:00 

 BUS 10          PM 

 Leave Bus Garage for Line up                                                                                            2:03 

RUHS          2:28 

 BETHEL School           2:45 

 Stockbridge Central School       3:00 

 Rochester High School        3:16 

Return to Bus Garage                                                                                                          4:00 

Driver: Jay VanArman 

 7



W. Braintree /Thresher Rd /Bent Hill 

2021- 2022 
(* Bus # change) Formerly #12 

BUS # 11         AM 

Leave Bus Garage        6:45 
DuClos Road         7:02 
West Braintree         7:10 
12A & Thresher Road         7:12 
Bent Hill Road          7:22 
Braintree Elementary        7:30 
Mobil Acres         7:34 
Allen Drive         7:37 
RUHS          7:42 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            7:55 

BUS # 11         PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up                                                                                             1:40 
Braintree Elem         2:05 
DuClos Road         2:07 
Riford Brook          2:09 
Arrive Randolph Elementary School      2:25 
RUHS          2:30 
Wallace Hill         2:33 
Allen Drive         2:38 
Mobil Acres         2:40 
Braintree Elementary School        2:45 
West Braintree         2:48 
12A & Thresher Road         2:55 
Bent Hill Road          3:03 
BaOles Brook Road         3:10 
Return to Garage                                                                                                                  3:30 

DRIVER:  Marlene Bonnell 

 8



Braintree/LaBounty/Snowsville 

2021- 2022 

*(Bus # change) Formerly #11 

BUS #12         AM 

Leave bus garage                                                                                                                  6:35 
Route 12 & Braintree Hill Road        6:45 
Braintree Hill & Flint Road        6:50 
LaBounty Road         6:55 
Peth Road / Brainstorm        7:00 
Farnsworth          7:08 
Snowsville Route 12         7:13 
Greens Trailer Park        7:16 
RES          7:24 
RUHS          7:26 
Mobil Acres         7:32 
Braintree Elementary School       7:37 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            7:55 

BUS # 12         PM 

Leave out for BES line up                                                                                                    1:40 
Braintree Elementary         2:10 
Mobil Acres         2:16 
Dewey BLVD         2:18 
Randolph Elem School        2:28 
RUHS          2:30 
Route 12 / Scenic Drive        2:35 
Greens Trailer Park        2:40 
Snowsville & Farnsworth       2:45 
Peth Road          2:50 
LaBounty         3:00 
LaBounty & Flint         3:07 
Braintree Hill & Route 12A       3:15 
Bus Garage                                     3:30 

DRIVER: Doug Giles 

 9



Brookfield/East Hill 

2021- 2022 
(*Bus # change) Formerly 18 

BUS # 17                          AM 

Leave Bus Garage                                                                                                                 6:30 
Tucker Garage -          6:40 
SPRAGUE FARMS        6:55 
JCT – Route 14 & 65 West       6:58 
Route 65 & East Street        7:00 
Schoolhouse Road         7:08 
Right Turn on Stone Road        7:10 
Stone Road Turnaround – Keene’s      7:15 
Floa?ng Bridge          7:20 
Brookfield Elementary         7:26 
Leave Brookfield Elementary                                                                                             7:32 
Ridge Road making pick-ups along Ridge Road to:      
Randolph Elementary School       7:45 
RUHS          7:47 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            8:00 

BUS # 17         PM 

Leave Bus Garage for line up at RUHS                                                                              2:00 
RUHS          2:28 
Randolph Elementary School       2:34 
Ridge Road – stops between N Randolph Road & Brkfld Elem    2:40 
Brookfield Elementary        2:48 
Floa?ng Bridge/Town Hall       2:55 
Stone Road Turnaround - (Keene’s)      3:05 
Schoolhouse Road        3:10 
East Street & Route 65 (Le; turn on 65 to route 14)    3:18 
Route 14 North          3:20 
Sprague Farm – Turn around head south on 14     3:23 
Ferris Road to Halfway Brook        3:33 
McCreedy Road         3:40 
Cemetery &Hopkins Turnaround      4:00 
Return to Bus Garage                                                                                                          4:30 

DRIVER:  Bob Liale Tree 
       

 10



CHELSEA / Route 66  

2021- 2022 

BUS 27                               AM 

Leave Bus Garage         6:35 
Chelsea JCT 110 & 113 Wagon Wheel \ Chelsea Store Parking lot   7:10 
Fish & Game Club on Chelsea MTN Road      7:15 
Chelsea MTN & Burbank        7:17 
Chelsea MTN Road and Route 14       7:28 
Route 14 & Route 66         7:30 
Armstrong Trailer Park        7:33 
Floyds Store         7:35 
*Harlow Hill Apartments    *( NEW )       7:38 
RUHS          7:45 
Return to bus garage                                                                                                            7:55 

BUS 27           PM 

Leave Bus Garage for Line up at RUHS      2:00 
RUHS          2:28 
Randolph Elementary School       2:33 
• Harlow Hill APARTMENTS                                                                                            2:36 
Floyds Store         2:40 
Armstrong Trailer Park        2:43 
Rogers Road         2:43 
#5338 Route 66         2:44 
5632 Route 66         2:45 
#5964 Route 66         2:46 
2551 Chelsea MTN Road        2:55 
Burbank          3:00 
Fish & Game Club                                         3:05 
CHELSEA         3:15 
Bus Garage           3:40 

Driver: Bill Smith 

 11


